
Friday, June 1IAA
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions: Mr. F. E. Slat-
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr,Thunder"12.0 ‘Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Famous Sonata Works:
Fantasia and Sonata for Piano
in C Minor (Mozart)
83.30 In Varied Mood
4.45 Children’s session with The
Storyman: "Drak the Fairy"6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by trene Rich
(contralto),"Ye Powers That Dwell Below"
(Gluck), "Caro mio ben" (Gior-
dani); "How Changed theVision" (Handel) _7.45 What the Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Pierre Monteux and Sym-
phony Orchestra,
Symphonie Fantastique (Ber-
ioz)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Beecham and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra,
"The Triumph of Neptune"Ballet (Lord Berners)
9.44 Walton and the Sadler’s

— Wells Orchestra,
"The Wise Virgins" (Bach-
Walton) nal

10. 0 Music, Mirth and Nelody41..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNes
IN?> AUCKLANDi 880 ke. 341 m.
5.0 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music8.0 Variety Show
9. 0 Hawaiian Music
9.15 Light Opera and Musical
Comedy
9.45 Salon Music
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

72MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music5.45 Popular Medleys
6. O Popular Vocalists
6.20 Light Popular lems7.0 Orchestral Music8.0 Concert
9. 0 Modern «Dance Music and
Songs »

10. 0 Close down

2} Y $70 ke. 526 m.
" @f(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Eugene
Goosens (oboe)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "Use of Le-
gumes and Nuts in the Diet" |

10.40 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Georg Kulenkampff and
Diez Weissmann12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour:
Chamber Music by French Com-
posers: Suite for flute, violin,
viola, ’cello and harp (d’Indy)3.0 Play of the Week: "A
Train to Ferny Grove"
3.28 103.30 Time signals

4. 0 BBC Feature
4.30 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: ‘Tales
by Uncle Remus," Stamp Mand
and Choruses
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Evelyn Ledger (soprano),
"Flowering Trees’: ‘ Lilac,"" Laburnum," * Hawthorn,"
"Crab Apples" (Montague Phil-
lips) (A Studio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 "The BBC Brains Trust’:
To-night’s Group: John Betje-
man, poet and architect; Ivor
Brown, dramatic critic of "The
Observer"; Dr. Julian Huxley,
scientist; Dr. C. E. M, Joad, pro-
fessor of philosophy; Miss Ver-onica Wedgwood, biographer;
and Questionmaster ‘Geoffrey
Crowther, economist. A few of
the topics: "Bernhard Shaw has
expressed the opinion that man
is terrified of women. Does the
Brains Trust agree?" "Is, thereany value in constant repetition
in advertising?"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific islands9.40 For the Bandsman:
Grand, Massed Brass Bands,
"Loving Cup Memories" (arr.
Ison)
The Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, ."The Love Dance" (Hoschna, arr.
Mackenzie)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: The
Week’s, New Releases by Turn-

* table
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\7C WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. O p.m. Variety5.45 Dance Music
6.15 Dinner Musie
8. 0 Hawaiian Harmonies
8.15 Silvester and Bradley8.30 Revels in Rhythm
8.45 Rhythmic Vocalists
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Music by Beethoven: Beethoven’sViolin and Piano Sonatas
Fritz Kreisler (violin) andFranz Rupp (piano), Sonata No.
7 in C Minor, Op. 30, No, 2
9.26 Jussi Bjorling (tenor),"Adelaide"
9.32 Paul Grummer (’cello)
and Wilhelm Suef (piano),Sonata, Op. 69,
9.53 Viadimir oroveits (piano),Thirty two Variations inMinor
10. 0 At Close of ‘Day
10.30 Close down

VAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m,
7. 0 p.m. Cothedyland7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "This Man Is Dangerous"
| 9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

BYEirae]
8. 0 p.m. Selected Recordings
98. 1 Concert session
10. 0 Close down

QN7 inl 73APIER
7. 0, 7.45, 8.46 a.m. London News
9. OQ Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38) .

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools,5. O For the Children
5.45 For Scouts aud Friends
6. 0 "Vanity Fair’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme45 Station Announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
7. 0 Victory Loan Talk7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance Programme by Am-
brose and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 .Chicago Symphony Orches-tra, "Pinocchio," a Merry Over-
ture (Toch)
9.33 Allan Jones (tenor), ‘"In-termezzo" (Provost), "The
Sleigh" (Kuntz)
9.39 Victor Young and his Con-
cert Orchestra, ‘"Punchinello,"
"Panamericana" (Herbert)
9.45 Cicely Courtneidge, "TheLittle Toy Train" (Hulbert)
9.48 Billy Mayerl and his Forte
Fingers, "Fireside Fusiliers"
(Mayerl)
9.51 "Gus Gray: Newyoeper

cor-
respondent"
10. 0 Close down

BY AE920kc, 327m.
7. 0 p.m, Victory Loan Talk
7.10 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, "Blaydon Races" March
7.13 "Bluey"
7.28 Orchestral Music by the
BBC Theatre Orchestra (BBC
feature)8.0 Variety: Cicely Courtneidge
and Jack Hulbert, "Our Great-
est Sucéesses"
8.10 "Kay on the Keys" (BBC
programine)
8.25 Stanley Holloway: "Recum-
bent Posture"
8.30 Light Classical Music9.1 Grand Opera Exoerpts:Turin Symphony Orchestra, ‘The
Siege ef Corinth’ Overture
(Rossini)
9.48 Musical Miniatures: Music
By Arthur Tate
10. 0 Close down

[Q22d sisponne
7. O p.m. After Dinner Music
7.30 Variety
8. 0 Concert Programme, pre-senting London Symphony Orch-
estra, Symphony No. 41 in
Major (‘Jupiter’) (Mozart)9.2 Lawrence Tibbett (hbari-
tone) ‘9.20 . Band Parade
9.40 Melody
10. 0 Close down

BAY.mais te6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)
‘9.30 Current Ceiling Cy LS)9.45 Music While You
16.10 For My Lady: BBC KO»:alities: Stanford Rob
(England)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Ldght Music12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Sextet in G Major, Op. 36
(Brahms)
4. 0 Variety programme4.45 Children’s session
56.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"French-Canadian Cameo": A
Studio presentation by Myra
Thomson (soprano) and H. @G.
Glaysher (harpist)

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 From the Studio: "The
Violin Sonatas." Talks on how
Social History has Shaped them.Illustrated by Maurice Clare,
with Frederick Page at the
piano
8.30 Studio Concert by theChristchurch Liedertafel, con-ducted by Victor C. PetersLiedertafel: ‘‘Sea Fever" (An-
drews), "Bobbie Shaftoe" (arr.
Whittaker), "Swansea Town"
(arr. Holst), "Loch Lomond"
(arr. Vaughan-Williams), ‘"Mai-
den Fair" (Haydn)
8.46 Liedertafel: "Evening and
Morning" (Oakley), "O Father
Whose Almighty Power’ (Han-
del), ‘‘The Herald" (Elgar),
"Goin’ Home" (Dvorak)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights: New
Queen’s Hal! Light Orchestra
Guest Artist: Rachel Morton
10.ye. Ane Masters in Lighter
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

iSVl rote5.0 p.m. Early Evening Music745 Tauber Time: A New
» Weekly session
| 8.0 Strike up the Band!
8.25 ‘Palace of Varieties"
9. 1 Opera: Excerpts from "DieWaikure" (Wagner)
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Vuried programme
10. 0 Let’s Have a Laugh
10.30 Close down

[Szsiky Sheyugurs
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45.a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses--
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Buying, Rent,
Letting a Property"
10. O Devotional Service12:0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Classical programme
4.55 For the Children: ‘Tales
by Uncle Remus"
6. 0 Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7.146 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
programme)
7.29 Jane Froman with Sonny
Schuyler, Felix Knight, NathanielShilkret and the Salon Group,
"Lady be Good," "Tip Toes"
(Gershwin)
7,36 Allen Jones (tenor), "TheSleigh" (Kuntz) 3

7.39 Raymonde and his Band o
Banjos, "whistling Rufus"(Mills)7.42 The Studio Orchestra, "GirlCrazy" (Gershwin)
7.45 What the American’Comementators Say8.0 Down Memory Lane
8.21 "Krazy Kapers"’
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Recital by Mantovani
(violin) and Sidney ‘Torch
(organ), "By the Sleepy Lagoon’
(Coates), ‘‘Andantino’’ (Le-
mare), "Intermezzo" (Provost)
9.34 "The Amazing Adventures
of Ernest Bliss"
10. 9 Close downBVA
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Taik: "The Style ofa House and the Ways to Save
When Building"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "information
_
Corner"

12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing
at the Strand Theatre (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Opening of Otago A, & P.
Society’s Winter Show (fromWinter Show Buildings)3.0 Organ Interlude
3.15 New Recordings
3.30 Classical Hour: Composerfor To-day: Liszt
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 children’s session: ‘‘Search
for the Golden Boomerang"’
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON@#
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Answering New Zealand:
Questions about America asked
by N.Z. listeners and answered
by prominent people in the
U.S.A.: Clifton Fadiman, Eddie
Cantor and John kiernan
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Accent on Rhythm (BBC pro-
gramme)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Ambrose and His Orchestra,
"Moonlight in Mexico" (Heneker)8.3 "itma’: A Tommy Handley
Show
8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreei and War Review
9.26 The Baraldi Trio,
"Orpheus with His Lute" (Gere
man)
9.28 Dora Labette (soprano),"Who Is Sylvia?" (Schubert)
9.31 Readings by Professor T,
D. Adams: A Reader’s Anthologys
Period Songs
9.54 Elisabeth Schumann (s0
prano),
"Wark, Hark, the Lark" (Schu«
bert)
9.57 BBC Singers,‘"\here the Bee Sucks" (Arne,arr. Shaw), "Come Let Us Join
the Roundelay" (Beale)10. 0 ‘Melody Cruise’: Dick Col-
vin and His Music, featuring
Martha Maharey
10.20 Dance Music
10.45 "Uncle Sam

_ Presents’:
U.S. Army Air Force -Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

©) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. O After Dinner Music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur
9. 0 Variety
9.30 Dance Music
10. O Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School session (see page 38) .
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)|4.30-2.0 Broadcast to-Sehodls6. 0 Children’s

sens}en * Susie»in Storyland"’ 2

Echoes of Hawail. :

3

6. 0 Budget of Sport trom ""TheSportsman"615 LONDON NEWS ~*~
6.45. After Dinner Music7.30 Gardening Talk7.45 What the American Com~mentators

ba
&

Bs8.0 Symphonic rogramme:
Symphony No. 1 in D Major
(Mahler), Minneapolis Symphony
Orchestra conducted by Dimitri
Mitropovlos
8.57 Station ‘Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Personalities on Parade:
Kenny Baker, ‘Make Love with
a Guitar" (Leveen), "Down by
the Old Mill Stream" (Taylor),
‘"Ain’tcha Comin’ Out?" (Kal-
man), "Alice Blue Gown" (Tier-
ney). "All the Things You Are’®
(Kern
9.40 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"
9.52 "The Open Road": A Hik«
ing Medley
10. 0 Close down


